

EKI Energy Services Limited \$ +91 (0) 751 42 89 086

business@enkingint.org
www.enkingint.org

March 29, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284

Symbol: EKI

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s)

Please find attached disclosure in Form- C pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with respect to intimation received on March 29, 2024 from Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara, Chairman & Managing Director of the Company, of acquisition of the Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For EKI Energy Services Limited

ITISHA SAHU Digitally signed by ITISHA SAHU Date: 2024.03.29 17:12:56 +05'30'

Itisha Sahu

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: EKI Energy Services Limited

ISIN of the company: <u>INEOCPR01018</u>

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	member of the promoter group/desi g nated person/ Director s/immediat e relative to/others etc.)	prior to acquisition/		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities hel d post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		intimation to	acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		securiti es (For	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. — Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitlement, etc.)		Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	Type o securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	of share	From	To		rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Manish Kumar Dabkara	Promoter and Chairman & Managing Director	Equity Shares	1,41,40,0 00 (51.37%)	Shares	11000	Rs. 32,66, 120/-	Purchase	Equity Shares	1,41,5 1,000 (51.41	27.03. 2024	27.03.20 24	29.03.2024	Open Market	BSE



PAN: AMPPD40 48N					%)			
Plot 48, Scheme No. 78 Part II, Vijay Nagar, Indore 452010 MP IN	Salato selection	chigo fi		udinia (PS) en (US) Tien Seenda seendan (S)				

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Exchange executed	on which					
Type contract		Contract specifications	de ou serve a la con-	Buy		Sell	executed	
			Notional Value	Number of unit (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	8	17	18	19	20	21	22	
NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Manish Kumar Dabkara Designation: Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 29.03.2024 Place: Indore